
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 September 2022

P 5 320 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LA MIRADOR Grade order Grade 4 1P 2Y 3Y 4/1/2J. King 542904 6/4185

 2 TWO PARS Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 7P 4/1/2J. Baxter 534357 8/5183

 3 BURN RUBBER Grade order Grade 4 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2J. Comito 535649 6/4159

 4 ARE EIGHT Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/1P. Lagogiane 549716 4/3258

 5 ROMANTIC STYLE Grade order Grade 5 1P 4Y 3P 5/2G. Borg 543664 5/2254

 6 FEEL THE CHAOS Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 1P 5/1P. Lagogiane 551038 4/3237

 7 FORAN BANNER Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1P 3Y 5/1B. Gibbons 552807 7/3220

 8 FUNKY FREAK Grade order Grade 5 1P 5Y 2Y 5/2J. Comito 535648 4/2125

 9 LITTLE JOE Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 6P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4108

 10 INDIGO Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/4105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 September 2022

P 1 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ON THE ROCKS Last start winner BUL, 06/09/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2D. Campbell 533706 24/15339

 2 AMBROSIA TUX Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 3P 1/2B. King 545570 9/8366
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 September 2022

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Last start winner RIC, 09/09/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2M. Knowles 526972 11/10228
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 September 2022

P 4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MINKARA MINX Last start winner RIC, 09/09/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2R. Tyler 540938 5/4186

 2 COME AROUND 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 11/09/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 1P 4/1/2T. Jansen 522526 19/17168

 3 BUGATTI FAX Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 4P 4/1/1J. Davis 546271 5/4177

 4 BABY MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 5P 4/1/1R. Thomas 547133 6/5165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 September 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PEYTON'S PUZZLE Last start winner RIC, 11/09/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Lewis 544729 1/0151

 2 LITTLE FINGERS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1G. Duggan 540475 7/4216

 3 SUPERSONIC STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 09/09/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3J. Gatt 542265 2/1177

 4 GIARRE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R10, P 3P 8P 3P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9144

 5 LIVIN' LOVIN' Last start placegetter RIC, 09/09/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4S. Gittoes 541362 1/0129

 6 HOT STREAK Last start placegetter RIC, 07/09/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1R. Walter 531981 6/4108

 7 OUR MECHANIC Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R7, P 6P 7C 3C 5/2D. Lewis 536687 7/2291

 8 ELECTRA PARK Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3M. Knowles 540955 2/1147

 9 BROKEN PROMISES Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/0122

 10 BLACK MAMARAGAN Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Howard 549090 1/0105

 11 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0102

 12 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/199

 13 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 8Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/093

 14 BATTLIN' BOB Weighted points score RIS, 28/05/2022, R4, Y 8Y 1Y 5/4W. Pethybridge 549434 1/092

 15 BARTY PARTY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 8/790

 16 VICKY'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/090

 17 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/281

 18 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/072

 19 TESTIMONY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R12, P 5P 7Y 8P 5/3S. Gittoes 524429 4/171

 20 REMAS BRONZE Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/069

 21 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/369

 22 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/260

 23 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/060

 24 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R8, P 8P 7M 7P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/058

 25 FIRE BY NIGHT 2 Weighted points score PPK, 10/09/2022, R3, Y 5Y 6Y 7P 5/3N. Mastapha 547302 2/156
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 ALLOWED TO DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 02/09/2022, R1, P 2P M/1J. Magri 551839 0/0134

 2 MIGHTY RULER Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 7Y M/1L. Galea 540575 0/0118

 3 SKYLA BLUE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/08/2022, R1, P

RIC, 21/08/2022, R1, P

6P 2P 2P M/1A. Marshall 545264 0/0112

 4 EDDIE MUNSTER First start M/1D. Lewis 544730 0/00

 5 PLEGRIDY BLUES Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 6P M/1E. Kitchen 545615 0/074

 6 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R1, Y 6Y 4P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/062

 7 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R1, Y 5Y 6P 4Y M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/060

 8 ALL THAT GLITZ Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R1, P 4P 8P M/1J. Grief 553661 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 JACKPOT JOSIE Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R3, M 3M 1M 1P 1/2G. Borg 523507 22/13337
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 September 2022

P 2 401 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 ACTING FOOLISH 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/09/2022, R4, C 7C 8P 2P 2/1/1J. Zammit 532688 9/7169
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 1 ROMANTIC STORM Last start winner RIC, 11/09/2022, R8, P 1P 3Y 2C 3/1/2G. Borg 526160 18/3300

 2 CHRISSIE BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R9, Y 3Y 6P 3Y 3/1/1B. Gibbons 528820 26/4217
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 1 GREMITZ Last start winner RIC, 09/09/2022, R12, P 1P 4P 5Y 4/1/2P. Boyd 532800 6/4122

 2 LADY STEPS Last start placegetter RIC, 09/09/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 2P 4/1/1S. Sultana 557858 5/4249

 3 COME AROUND 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 11/09/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 1P 4/1/2T. Jansen 522526 19/17168

 4 BARRY'S ROCKET Weighted points score NOW, 12/09/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 2P 4/1/1L. Burke 545075 5/4261
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 1 BANEBRIDGE Last start winner RIC, 11/09/2022, R11, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3G. Duggan 552145 2/1214

 2 NICK THE QUICK Last start winner RIC, 09/09/2022, R11, P 1P 2P 8P 5/3V. Sultana 549285 2/1207

 3 DRACO 2 Last start winner RIC, 09/09/2022, R3, P 1P 4C 7Y 5/2P. Boyd 550754 4/2170

 4 ZAMBORA TED Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2J. Magri 543857 7/2254

 5 FABIO BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/09/2022, R2, P 2P 8P 2P 5/1S. Zarb 546623 4/3225

 6 LITTLE FINGERS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1G. Duggan 540475 7/4216

 7 LITTLE NINJA Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 7P 5/4B. Spackman 549280 2/0174

 8 SMART CASH Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 4Y 5/4A. Hunter 543149 6/0151

 9 TONGUE TIED Last start placegetter RIC, 09/09/2022, R8, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1R. Anderson 537108 7/6135

 10 BUGATTI SPIRAL Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 7P 5/2J. Davis 546273 3/2102

 11 KING OF STING Last start placegetter RIC, 09/09/2022, R12, P 2P 4Y 8P 5/3L. Galea 537825 2/197

 12 TWINKLE TOES TOM Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 1P 5/2A. Hansen 535106 4/2210

 13 SPREAD MY WINGS Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3B. Cook 540973 2/1174

 14 TIME REIGNS Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4B. Cook 540972 1/0136

 15 WISHFUL FANTASY Weighted points score NOW, 12/09/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3135

 16 FINAL REASON Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1N. Wallace 538154 6/5132

 17 ALL ABOUT LIFE Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 5P 5/3S. Swain 535650 4/1126

 18 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 2P 5/2G. Logue 532771 3/2117

 19 ROCKSTAR ORTON Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R9, P 7P 2P 7P 5/3S. Francis 534263 2/1111

 20 FLYING FAITH Weighted points score NOW, 12/09/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 6P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5102

 21 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0102

 22 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/199

 23 COBAR ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 6C 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/395

 24 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 8Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/093

 25 BARTY PARTY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 8/790

 26 LADY ON FIRE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/190

 27 WEST OF NOME Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4P. Ballantine 536782 1/083

 28 INFLICTER Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 7Y 5/3A. Teofilo 538016 4/181

 29 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/281

 30 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 5P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/175

 31 DISCO SOUND Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/072
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 32 TESTIMONY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R12, P 5P 7Y 8P 5/3S. Gittoes 524429 4/171

 33 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/369

 34 FRANKIE FOE Weighted points score BUL, 06/09/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 6P 5/3J. Knibbs 547083 2/166

 35 SOOK LA Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/065

 36 KNIGHTED FOXY Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 8Y 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 3/164

 37 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/260

 38 FIRE BY NIGHT 1 Weighted points score PPK, 10/09/2022, R3, Y 5Y 6Y 7P 5/3N. Mastapha 547302 2/156

 39 BUGATTI LEAP Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 4Y 5/4J. Davis 540914 1/052
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 1 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R1, Y 6Y 4P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/062

 2 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 5P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/062

 3 CALL ME ROOSTER 3 Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R1, Y 5Y 6P 4Y M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/060
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 1 BURN Weighted points score NOW, 05/09/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 3C 2/1/1D. Campbell 538611 11/6284
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 1 TYSON'S FURY Last start winner RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4A. Durham 546736 1/0118

 2 BANKROLLED Last start placegetter WPK, 07/09/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3N. Wallace 548988 2/1222

 3 CLADDIN' BOYS Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R6, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1T. Vella 539670 9/1198

 4 LOMAX Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4A. Hunter 545073 8/0190

 5 ZOE ZOOM BUG Last start placegetter RIC, 09/09/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 6P 5/3L. Brown 544022 2/1171

 6 SINGLE SWINGER Last start placegetter MAT, 15/08/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4G. Stewart 552321 1/0143

 7 DRACO 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 09/09/2022, R3, P 1P 4C 7Y 5/3P. Boyd 550754 4/1170

 8 ACTING FOOLISH 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/09/2022, R4, C 7C 8P 2P 5/4J. Zammit 532688 9/0169

 9 BAM BAM BANNER Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R9, P 4P 1Y 2Y 5/2B. Gibbons 549435 13/2154

 10 VON RYKER Weighted points score WPK, 31/08/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 5P 5/3S. Swain 543972 2/1132

 11 KNOW JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4H. Sarkis 551599 1/0127

 12 FEDERAL DIAMOND Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4S. Wilkinson 541462 1/0107

 13 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 6C 5/4M. Howard 526874 4/095

 14 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/090

 15 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/063
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 1 TUSCALOOSA Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 4P M/1H. Sarkis 546733 0/0118

 2 GOZO KING Last start placegetter WPK, 07/09/2022, R1, P 2P 6P 5P M/1S. Sultana 554820 0/082

 3 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 5P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/062

 4 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R1, Y 5Y 6P 4Y M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/060
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 1 REBEL ETHICS Last start winner GOS, 06/09/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3M. Farrugia 547217 5/1252

 2 XAVI BALE Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 2C 5/4A. Durham 538680 3/0128

 3 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/090

 4 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/063
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